

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23128 of 2022**

=====

ASHISH AMARDHARISINH RAJPUT & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HIREN P KANDERA(9497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. RONAK RAWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP Mr. Ronak Rawal is directed to record the statement of the complainant, informing the pendency of the proceedings before this Court and the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **07.04.2026**.

PARMAR CHIRAG

(M. K. THAKKER,J)