

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23128 of 2022**

=====

ASHISH AMARDHARISINH RAJPUT & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HIREN P KANDERA(9497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that the complainant is present before this Court; however, despite the direction issued earlier, the applicant has failed to remain present.

Learned APP Mr. Ronak Raval is directed to ensure the presence of both the parties before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 19.06.2026.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)